against you in the above-mentioned case in favor of Emirates Telecommunications Group 
Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC, as follows:
Judgment Summary:The court ruled in absentia as follows:
To obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 25,766.49 (Twenty-
Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Dirhams and Forty-Nine Fils),Along with legal 
interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the claim until full payment, provided that the 
interest does not exceed the principal amount adjudged.To pay court fees and expenses, as 
well as AED 500 for attorney's fees.This judgment is subject to appeal within the legally

[...]

Department of Justice

Date 23/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14665
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

In appeal no. 461/2026/241 LIMITED VALUE DISPUTE
Deliberated in: 5 Amicable Dispute Settlement Department no. 754
Subject: Obligate the defendants jointly to pay the claimant AED 233,326.69 (Two hundred 
thirty three thousand three hundred twenty six dirhams and sixty nine fils) with legal interest @ 
9% from the date of the claim until full payment and pay fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.
Disputant: AL ZAHRA (PVT) HOSPITAL DUBAI LLC,Address: UAE- Dubai Barsha 1 
Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed Street Zahra Hospital building-TELEPHONE 0505780444-

[...]

alkefahadvocates@gmail.com -0505780444
Required for Publication:1-HYMAVATHY GOPALAKRISHNAN MASHINGAL KRIDHNAN, 
as the disputed against
Publication Subject: The lawsuit has been filed against you: Obligate the defendants jointly to 
pay the claimant AED 233,326.69 (Two hundred thirty three thousand three hundred twenty six 
dirhams and sixty nine fils) with legal interest @ 9% from the date of the claim until full payment 
and pay fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.A hearing is scheduled on Thursday, 29-01-2026 at 
09:00 a.m., in the remote litigation hall, so you are required to attend or your legal representative

[...]

agreement concluded between the plaintiff and the defendants and obligate the defendants to return the 
sum of AED 64,115 (sixty-four thousand dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the receipt of 
the sum as of 3/6/2025.Second: To order the defendant to pay compensation of AED 25,000 (twenty-five 
thousand dirhams) for the material damages suffered by the plaintiff.Second: To order the defendant to 
pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees
Plainttif: Rania Mccreath,Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai Al Garhoud - Deira - Dubai - 
Al Garhoud Street - Arkad Building - Apartment 3 - Next to GGCO Station -0504505098

[...]

To rescind the agreement concluded between the plaintiff 
and the defendants and obligate the defendants to return the sum of 64,115 thousand dirhams (sixty-four 
thousand dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the receipt of the sum as of
3/6/2025.Second: To order them to pay compensation of 25,000 thousand dirhams (twenty-five thousand 
dirhams) for the material damages suffered by the plaintiff.Second: The defendant is obligated to pay 
the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, January 27, 2016, 
at 9:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Room. Therefore, you or your legal representative are required